BATTERILADDARE
AKKUVARAAJA
BATTERY CHARGER
BATTERIELADER
12V
  7A
Tekniska data BC 1207 / BC 1207 S
Systemspänning	12V

2004/108/EC, including amendments by the CE
marking Directive 93/68/CE
Product	 Type designation
Battery charger................................. BC 1207, BC 1207 S
The following harmonised European standards or technical
specifications have been applied:
Standards	 Test reports issued by	 Regarding
EN 60 335-1.......................SEMKO...........electrical safety
EN 60 335-2-29, SS 4330770.....SEMKO...........electrical safety
EN 61204-3:2011...............SEMKO......................... EMC
EN 62233:2008 EMF...........SEMKO.......................... EMF
– The products comply with the LVD safety standards as per
above.
We have an internal production control system that ensures
compliance between the manufactured products and the
technical documentation.
As manufacturer, we declare under our sole responsibility
that the equipment follows the provisions of the Directives
stated above.
Eskilstuna, January, 2014
Fredrik Andreassen, President
medlem av
member of
mitglied von
medlem av
member of
mitglied von
Part no. 2200492
Calix AB
PO-Box 5026
SE-630 05 Eskilstuna
Sweden
Phone:
+46 (0)16-10 80 00
Support:
+46 (0)16-10 80 90
Fax:
+46 (0)16-10 80 60
E-mail:
E-mail:
Internet:
BC 1207
BC 1207 S
EFFEKT: Max 1A (230W) / 230V ~
17.05.11.
IP46
English BC 1207
Dim. 80 x 155 x 43 (B x L x H) Weight: 800g
Fuse: Max. 10A Max. ambient temp. +105°C (+60°C during charging).
The charger is intended for rechargeable lead batteries with greater
capacity than 24 Ah and approved for fixed mounting in motor vehicles
with 12 V electrical systems and negative ground (minus to chassis).
When charging there is no need to remove the battery’s cell caps or
disconnect the battery cables. The charger is dimensioned to charge at low
temperatures. The battery manufacturer's instructions on care, subsequent
topping up with distilled water, cleaning, etc., must be followed.
NOTE! Check the battery’s electrolyte level at regular intervals!
Connection to 230 V takes place with Calix plug-in cables, extension cables
and branching connector. If the vehicle has already been equipped with
Calix car heating system, supplementary extension cable may be needed
for connection of the battery charger.  When installing only the battery
charger, the charger is attached with Calix MK and MS cables. more
information, see the Calix handbook.
The charger may only be attached to a grounded outlet. Calix timer (start
clock for  car installation and relay contact) is used for time-control of
engine heater and/or car heater. The relay contact is connected after the
charger, see overview figure.
BC 1207 S is equipped with a 2m single conductor that does give a 12V
signal that is intended to be used for connection to a immobiliser function.
This immobiliser function will prevent the possibility to start the vehicle as

2004/108/EC, including amendments by the CE
marking Directive 93/68/CE
Product	Type designation
Battery charger.................................BC 1207, BC 1207 S
The following harmonised European standards or technical
specifications have been applied:
Standards	Test reports issued by	Regarding
EN 60 335-1.......................SEMKO...........electrical safety
EN 60 335-2-29, SS 4330770.....SEMKO...........electrical safety
EN 61204-3:2011...............SEMKO.........................EMC
EN 62233:2008 EMF...........SEMKO..........................EMF
– The products comply with the LVD safety standards as per
above.
We have an internal production control system that ensures
compliance between the manufactured products and the
technical documentation.
As manufacturer, we declare under our sole responsibility
that the equipment follows the provisions of the Directives
stated above.
Eskilstuna, January, 2014
Fredrik Andreassen, President
medlem av
member of
mitglied von
medlem av
member of
mitglied von
Part no. 2200492
Calix AB
PO-Box 5026
SE-630 05 Eskilstuna
Sweden
Phone:
+46 (0)16-10 80 00
Support:
+46 (0)16-10 80 90
Fax:
+46 (0)16-10 80 60
E-mail:
E-mail:
Internet:
BC 1207
BC 1207 S
EFFEKT: Max 1A (230W) / 230V ~
17.05.11.
IP46
English BC 1207
Dim. 80 x 155 x 43 (B x L x H) Weight: 800g
Fuse: Max. 10A Max. ambient temp. +105°C (+60°C during charging).
The charger is intended for rechargeable lead batteries with greater
capacity than 24 Ah and approved for fixed mounting in motor vehicles
with 12 V electrical systems and negative ground (minus to chassis).
When charging there is no need to remove the battery’s cell caps or
disconnect the battery cables. The charger is dimensioned to charge at low
temperatures. The battery manufacturer's instructions on care, subsequent
topping up with distilled water, cleaning, etc., must be followed.
NOTE! Check the battery’s electrolyte level at regular intervals!
Connection to 230 V takes place with Calix plug-in cables, extension cables
and branching connector. If the vehicle has already been equipped with
Calix car heating system, supplementary extension cable may be needed
for connection of the battery charger.  When installing only the battery
charger, the charger is attached with Calix MK and MS cables. more
information, see the Calix handbook.
The charger may only be attached to a grounded outlet. Calix timer (start
clock for  car installation and relay contact) is used for time-control of
engine heater and/or car heater. The relay contact is connected after the
charger, see overview figure.
BC 1207 S is equipped with a 2m single conductor that does give a 12V
signal that is intended to be used for connection to a immobiliser function.
This immobiliser function will prevent the possibility to start the vehicle as